SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION OF INDIA

NOTICE

The A.G.M. of Sepaktakraw Federation of India is going to be held on 10:30 A.M. 15th December 2024 at Delhi. All the authorized members of Sepaktakraw Federation of India are requested to attend the same.

AGENDA

- 1. To confirm the minutes of last A.G.M. held at DAVENGERE, KARNATAKA on 28/03/24.
- 2. To discuss and approve the Secretary General annual report for the year 2023-24.
- 3. To discuss and approve the statement of audit accounts submitted by Treasurer for the year 2023-24.
- 4. Appointment of the Auditor for audit of Federation financial year 2024-25.
- 5. Elections proceedings by election officer to elect the office bearers and executive body members for the term of next four years 2024-2028.P
- 6. Result declaration by Election officer for elected office bearers and Executive members for next term 2024-2028.
- 7. To discuss the team participation in upcoming International Tournaments & hosting the International Championship in India.
- 8. Other matter with the permission of chair.

Date: - 10/11/2024

Querent.

Secretary General SEPAKTAKRAW FEDERATION OF INDIA

- 1. For Want of quorum the adjourned meeting will be held after 30 minutes at the same venue and with same agenda.
- 2. Election procedure as per STFI constitution & MYA&S govt of India guidelines with detailed programme will be sent soon.
- 3. Each state/Ut association affiliated association those cleared all dues and eligible for voting shall nominate 2 representatives will have vote right and the names of these 2 representatives voting right include in Electoral College (Voter List). The names of 2 representatives with voting rights should be sent on letter head of Association with President & Secretary General both signatures lastly received at STFI office on 5:00 p.m. 20th November 2024.
- 4. All correspondence should be done on Secretary General STFI address and copy to President STFI and official email:- gs.stfi@gmail.com